Interoffice Memorandum

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 2

DATE:

January 9, 2018

TO:

Mayor Teresa Jacobs

and the Board of County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director &

Administrative Services Department

FROM:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Ivialiage.
Capital Projects Division HMM SFK Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

CONTACT

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

DIVISION:

Capital Projects

Phone: 407-836-0048

ACTION

REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No. 5, Contract No. Y15-7014, with Marbek

Construction Company in the amount of \$39,343.66, for the Health Services EMS HVAC & Interior Renovation. The revised lump sum contract amount

is \$1,350,789.02.

PROJECT:

Health Services EMS HVAC & Interior Renovations

DISTRICT 3

PURPOSE:

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

BUDGET:

Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-0249-6210

Capital Projects Division January 9, 2018 Page 2

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This work is due to unforeseen conditions, to comply with life safety requirements by adding a fire alarm and upgrading the electrical work to comply with code.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on March 17, 2016.

Original Contract dated March 23, 2016

Lump sum amount - \$1,160,800.00

Change Order No. 1 dated October 26, 2016

Lump sum amount - \$ 55,622.96

Replace damaged fixtures and install structural concrete to existing masonry per engineer of record and additional structural testing of the existing structure due to unforeseen conditions.

Change Order No. 2 dated April 25, 2017

Lump sum amount - \$ 37,527.23

Additional services for plumbing and electrical repairs due to unforeseen conditions and code issues and repairs to existing roof structure to unforeseen water damage.

Change Order No. 3 dated June 23, 2017

Lump sum amount - \$ 33,790.60

Extended general conditions due to drawing revisions impacting roofing and interior finishes.

Change Order No. 4 dated October 18, 2017

Lump sum amount - \$ 23,704.57

Additional services for soffit mods, additional framing, and data upgrades

Proposed Change Order No. 5 dated April 25, 2017

Lump sum amount - \$ 39,343.66

Additional services for fire alarm and electrical upgrade due to unforeseen conditions and code issues affecting life safety as required by the Fire Marshall.

Proposed Final Contract Amount

\$1,350,789.02

cc: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division Health Services Department

APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



ORANGE COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

BCC Mtg. Date: February 6, 2018

DA'	TE	DEPARTMENT/DIVISION							CONTACT NAME						CONTACT PHONE		
1/8/2		Admin. Services/Capital Projects							Ralph Odom						407-836-0038		
CHANG ORDER NO.	- 1		VENDO)R		DOCUMENT NO.			DOOG	C P	оос	CON	ITRACT NUM	BER	PRIGINAL DOCUMENT APPROVAL BUYER/PA/CA NAME		
5	MAR	BEK CO	NSTRUC	CTION COMPANY			C157014			✓ Y15-7014			Y15-7014		Elia Zayas		
INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODITY LINE																	
CMDTY. LINE NO. ACTION							PREVIOUS (1			COMMODITY LINE CRIPTION/COMMENTS		NET DOLLAR CHANGE		
i	INCREAS	E- Quant	antity FROM 1311445.36 TO 1350789.02			\$ 1.311.44			5.36	s 1,350,789.02 Un			Unfor	seen C	Conditions	\$ 39,343.66	
				FROM TO												\$ 0.00	
				FROM TO		_									\$ 0.00		
	ADD COMMODITY LINE																
CMDTY.	CMDTY.	FOR	DESCRIPTION R D.O. YOU MUST SPECIFY AN MA LINE			M	A Q		TY.	UNIT		T	UNIT COST		OUNTING LINE	NET DOLLAR CHANGE	
	- 1002	TO TO TO TO			LIN	E			_	MEAS.	+				\$ 0.00		
		 				-	+				-	†-				\$ 0.00	
							\top									\$ 0.00	
ACCOUNTING LINE CHANGE OTHER CHANGES															NGES		
CMDTY.	ACCTG. LINE NO.		OM FROM				то			1 <u>-</u>			LINE	DESCRIBE			
NO.														Contract Time:			
Add 0 Calendar Days Revised Substantial Completion:																	
ENCUM	BERED/D	E-ENCU	MBERE	(REQUI	RED FOR	ALL TR	ANSAC	TION	S)	_				12/8/2	017		
ODIGINA	L PO/DO A	MT		NET DOLLA PREVIOUS O		"	NET DOLLA				DOCUMENT THIS			Revised Final Completion: 1/8/2018		etion:	
URIGINA	L PO/DO A			D SUBTRACT		X AD	X ADD 1										
\$ 1	,160,800.0	00		150,645.	36	L	\$ 39,3	43.66	3.66 \$ 1,350,789.02				9.02]			
CONTR	ACT AMO	UNT		NET DOLLA	PS	T .	ET DOL	ARS F	OR	T^{-}					CANCEL ENTIR	E PO/DO	
AWARD A	AMOUNT	PREVIOUS C			c/o -	- тн			THIS C/O		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O			_			
ļ <u> </u>			110	<u> </u>									DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COPY				
LUCTICIO	ATION (RI	FOLURED	FOR ALL	TRANSAC	TIONS)	/					\angle						
Addition o	of fire alarm o	devises in F	hase III re	quired by C	C Fire Mers	hall. Addi	ion of ele	ctrical	devices	require	d replace	ment	ue to code and	life safety a	and add mini split to o	communication room.	
By signi	ng this ag	reement,	the Cont	tractor he	reby relea	ses the	County, de orde	its of	ents	nd em	ployeds	from	any and all l	iabilities	under this contra	ct for further	
	ng tals ag le adjusta NDOR/ CO					Tæ		9/(ala	pole	()	<u> </u>	2-	_	DATE: 1/29/18 -	1,5110	
						6	4	2	シ	<u> </u>	Sc	V			DATE:	11110	
	OFFICIAL PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS USE ONLY DATE:																
PURCH	ASING AN	D CONTR	ACT APP	ROVAL:	_								E AWARD AN	 MOLINY T	_		
1	ie Follov				TR	ACK CHA	NGES:	☐ YE	s 🗆	NO	C	DNAH	E AWAKU AR	NOCITI I	- '		
					<u>.</u>												